CH \$665.00 54197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472374

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 04/09/2018 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| AUTUMN MERGER SUB, INC. | | 04/08/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 44 Brattle Street |
| City: | Cambridge |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02138 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

| PROPERTY NUMBERS | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
| Registration Number: | 5419797 | LIVING STUDIES |
| Registration Number: | 5394398 | KENSHO NOW |
| Registration Number: | 5376963 | LIVING STUDIES |
| Registration Number: | 5344843 | |
| Registration Number: | 5226531 | FLOWCAST |
| Registration Number: | 5116327 | EVENT ALMANAC |
| Registration Number: | 5108015 | KENSHO WEEKLY |
| Registration Number: | 4945012 | BIG DATA BUNDLE |
| Registration Number: | 4945009 | KENSHO BIG DATA BUNDLE |
| Registration Number: | 5200634 | KENSHO CALENDAR OF THE WORLD |
| Registration Number: | 4944851 | KENSHO STATS BOX |
| Registration Number: | 5228721 | KENSHO TRENDS |
| Registration Number: | 4687266 | KENSHO |
| Registration Number: | 4658725 | KENSHO |
| Registration Number: | 4658724 | OOOO INQUIRE SIMPLIFY VISUALIZE KENSHO |
| Registration Number: | 4658723 | ASK NATURALLY |
| Registration Number: | 4613851 | WARREN |
| Serial Number: | 87596754 | KENSHO NEW ECONOMIES |
| | | TRADEMARK |

900449167 REEL: 006382 FRAME: 0425

AAAAAA EDAME

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|-----------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87525037 | 0 | |
| Serial Number: | 87525032 | кото | |
| Serial Number: | 87525026 | кото | |
| Serial Number: | 87813515 | KENSHO NOW | |
| Serial Number: | 87745535 | KENSHO EVENT EXPLORER | |
| Serial Number: | 87525042 | 0 | |
| Serial Number: | 87525034 | кото | |
| Serial Number: | 87525029 | кото | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508395070

Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Greenwald-Swire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 443490001002 | |
|--------------------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lisa Greenwald-Swire |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lisa Greenwald-Swire/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/02/2018 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page1.tif source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page2.tif source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page3.tif source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page4.tif source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page5.tif source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page6.tif source=KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC - DE - Merger Filing - Domestic - 151627-5-0#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AUTUMN MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 8:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202473368 Date: 04-09-18

5211467 8100M SR# 20182519256

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:04 AM 04/09/2018
FILED 08:04 AM 04/09/2018
SR 20182519256 - File Number 5211467

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

AUTUMN MERGER SUB, INC.

INTO

KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

Kensho Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), which desires to merge with Autumn Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Autumn Merger Sub," and, together with the Corporation, the "Constituent Corporations"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the Constituent Corporations to the merger are as follows:

| Name | State of Incorporation | |
|--------------------------|------------------------|--|
| Autumn Merger Sub, Inc. | Delaware | |
| Kensho Technologies Inc. | Delaware | |

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of March 6, 2018, among each of the Constituent Corporations, S&P Global Inc., Autumn Technologies Sub, LLC and the Equityholders' Representative (as defined therein), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") (and by the written consent of their respective stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL).

THIRD: The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the merger, and the name of the surviving corporation shall be Kensho Technologies Inc.

FOURTH: The merger shall be effective as of the time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Effective Time").

FIFTH: By reason of the merger herein certified, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended and restated in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A hereto and, as so amended and restated shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the

surviving corporation at (and with effect from and after) the Effective Time until further amended pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation at 44 Brattle Street, Cambridge, MA 02138.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Merger this 8th day of April, 2018.

KENSHOATECHNOLØGIES INC.

By:

Name: \Adam Broun

Title: Chief Operating Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

Exhibit A

Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

[Attached]

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

KENSHO TECHNOLOGIES INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Kensho Technologies Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or may hereafter be amended ("Delaware Law").

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,000,000, and the par value of each such share is \$0.001, amounting in the aggregate to \$1,000.00.

SIXTH: The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: Election of directors need not be by written ballot unless the bylaws of the Corporation so provide.

EIGHTH: The Corporation expressly elects not to be governed by Section 203 of Delaware Law.

NINTH: (1) A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law.

(2)(a) Each person (and the heirs, executors or administrators of such person) who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to, or is involved in any threatened, pending or completed action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director or officer of another corporation, partnership,

joint venture, trust or other enterprise, shall be indemnified and held harmless by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE NINTH shall also include the right to be paid by the Corporation the expenses incurred in connection with any such proceeding in advance of its final disposition to the fullest extent authorized by Delaware Law. The right to indemnification conferred in this ARTICLE NINTH shall be a contract right.

- (b) The Corporation may, by action of its Board of Directors, provide indemnification to such of the directors, employees and agents of the Corporation to such extent and to such effect as the Board of Directors shall determine to be appropriate and authorized by Delaware Law.
- (3) The Corporation shall have power to purchase and maintain insurance on behalf of any person who is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise against any expense, liability or loss incurred by such person in any such capacity or arising out of such person's status as such, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such liability under Delaware Law.
- (4) The rights and authority conferred in this ARTICLE NINTH shall not be exclusive of any other right which any person may otherwise have or hereafter acquire.
- (5) Neither the amendment nor repeal of this ARTICLE NINTH, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation, nor, to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law, any modification of law, shall adversely affect any right or protection of any person granted pursuant hereto existing at, or arising out of or related to any event, act or omission that occurred prior to, the time of such amendment, repeal, adoption or modification (regardless of when any proceeding (or part thereof) relating to such event, act or omission arises or is first threatened, commenced or completed).

TENTH: The Corporation reserves the right to amend this Certificate of Incorporation in any manner permitted by Delaware Law and all rights and powers conferred herein on stockholders, directors and officers, if any, are subject to this reserved power.

RECORDED: 05/02/2018